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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office om the Registrar

SUMMARY OF TERM GRADE POINT AVERAGES
LIVING UNIT GROUPS
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Spring Hmnsm

Spring mem Spring 1964 Spring 1963
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
TOTAL EAST LANSING CAMPUS 2.55 2.57 2.56 2.55 2.58 2.56 2.54 2,55 2.54
Married Students 2.98 3.01 2.99 2.89 2,93 2.90 2.91 2.96 2.92
Single Students 2.47 2.53 2.49 2.47 2.56 2.51 2.45 2.52 2.48
Non-Society Students 2.57 2.57 2.57 2.56 2.58 2.57 2.43 2,49 2.45

Non-Residence Hall Students 2.64 2.74 2.67 2.61 2.72 2.63 2.62 2.70 2.64

Residence Halls :
Total Campus 2.46 2.49 2.48 2.48 2.53 2.50 2.43 2.49 2.46

Case-Wilson-Wonders 2.43 2.46 2.44 2.44 2,47 2.45 2.38 2.43 2.40
Fee-Akers 2.46 2.43 2.45 - - - - - -
Fraternities & Sororities 2.44 2,57 2.49 2.46 2.61 2.53 2,446 2,61 2.52

(Society) o
Cooperative Housing . 2.59 - 2.59 2.48° 2.59 2.50 2.58 2.52 2.56
Religious Living Units 2.41 2.53 2.46 2.54 2,60 2.56 2.31 2.65 2.45
Scholarship Living Unit 2.68 - 2,68 2,66 -  2.66 2.80 - 2,80

NOTE: Grade point averages for the term are calculated by dividing the total points earned
by the total credits carried (including credits earned, failed, and conditioned).

See Student Directory for current menwam of living units.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

SUMMARY OF TERM GRADE POINT AVERAGES
CLASS, MARITAL STATUS, AND SEX
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Spring Terms

Spring 1965 Spring 1964 Spring 1963
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

FRESHMEN

Married 2.31 2.65 2.46 2.33 2.33 2.40 2.36 2.43 2.39

Single 2.34 2,36 2.35 2.39 2,45 2.42 2.33 2.40 2.36

Total 2.34 2,37 2.35 2.39 2,46 2.42 2.33 2,40 2.36
SOPHOMORES

Married . 2.48 2,74 2.538 2.38 2,68 2.49 2.33 2,69 2.44

Single 2.34 2.49 2,41 2.35 2.45 2,40 2.33 2,47 2.39

Total 2.35 2.50 2.42 2.35 2.46 2.40 2.33 2.47 2.40
JUNIORS

Married 2.48 2,77 2.58 2.43 2,79 2.53 2.51 2,82 2.59

Single 2.41 2.55 2.46 2.40 2.35 2.46 2.44 2,57 2.49

Total 2.41 2.57 2.48 2.40 2,57 2.47 2.45 2.59 2.50
SENIORS .

Married 2.70 2.92 2.76 2.61 2.81 2.65 2.72 2.88 2.75

Single 2.57 2.71 2.63 2.57 2.75 2.64 2.59 2.70 2.63

Total 2.60 2,74 2.65 2.58 2.76 2.64 2.63 2.73 2.66
UNDERGRADUATES ;

Married 2.61 2.83 2.67 2.53 2.76 2.59 2.59 2.78 2.63

Single . 2.41 2,50 2.45 2.42 2,33 2,47 2.41 2,50 2.45

Total 2.43 2,52 2.47 2.43 2.55 2.48 2.43 2,51 2.46



Class, Marital Status, and Sex (cont.)

Spring 1965 Spring 1964 Spring 1963
. Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

GRADUATE PROFESSIONALS

Married 2.88 3.38 2.89 2.88 3.53 2.90 2.92 3.36 2.94

Single 2.65 2.90 2.69 2.77 3.02 2.81 2.73 2.83 2.75

Total 2.74 2.94 2.76 2.81 3.06 2.84 2.81 2.91 2.82
MASTERS

Married 3.42 3.43 3.42 3.38 3.36 3.37 3.38 3.36 3.37

Single 3.26 3.3% 3.28 3.29 3.28 3.28 3.28 3.30 3.29

Total 3.34 3.37 3.35 3.34 3.31 3.33 3.34 3.33 3.34
DOCTORS

Married 3.53 3.57 3.53 3.5¢ 3.50 3.50 3.53 3.53 3.53

Single 3.53 3.55 3.53 3.47 3.57 3.49 3.44 3.32 3,47

Total 3.53 3.56 3.53 3.49 3.54 3,30 3.51 3.36 3.51
MASTERS-DOCTORS .

Married 3.46 3.45 3.46 3.43 3.39 3.42 3.43 3.37 3.42

Single 3.31 3.36 3.32 3.33 3.32 3.32 3.32 3.34 3.33

Total 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.39 3.35 3.38 3.39 3.35 3.39
CAMPUS

Married 2.98 3.01 2.99 2.89 2.93 2.90 2.91 2.96 2.92

Single 2.47 2.53 2.49 2.47 2.56 2.51 2.45 2.52 2.48

Total 2.55 2.57 2.56 2.55 2.58 2.56 2.54 2.55 2.54



3 p L MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

UNDERGRADUATE TERM GRADE POINT AVERAGES
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Not for Publication Including Spring 1965 Credits

Internal

: LAST : LAST

UNDERGRADUATE | THIS YEAR = [[YEAR UNDERGRADUATE THIS YEAR YEAR

SUMMARY Men _EanB_Honmu L Tatal SUMMARY Men _aoamm%Hoan Total

Mean Mrm.ﬁ.mﬁ:urwc.ﬁaw 2.42 12,59 12.42 112.41

Sprine 1965 2.43 | 2.521 2.47 : . Arts & Letters 2.51 12.64 12.60 |2.62

| 1964 12.43 | 2,55 | 2.48 Business 2.36 |2.33 |2.35 [2.32

m 1963 2.43 | 2.51 ! 2.46 . Communication Art| 2.36 |2.49 12.42 12.48

1962 2.39 2.50 | 2,44 Education 2.27 12.48 12.44 112,47

1961 N.A, _Engineering 12.50 12,65 12,50 12.56

1960 .12.36 2.451 2.39 1 2.43 Home Economics 2,35 12.52 12,52 ||2.55

, , Natural Science [2.56 [2.60 [2.57 [[2.56

Winter 1965 2.40 | 2.49 ] 2.43 | 2.45 Social Science 2.49 12.58 12,527 }2.53

Fall 1964 12,36 | 2.47 | 2,40 2,38 Veterinary Med. 2.52 12,53 12.53 12.53

Summer 1964 2 59 7581 286 [N A No Preference 2.27 12.33 12,29 §12.35

CURRICULUM FRESHMEN SOPHOMORES JUNIORS SENIORS
LAST ST LAST ST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR EAR THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR EAR
Men |Women|Total|Totall | Men Women |TotaliTota® | Men |Women|TotallfTotasl {Men |Women|Totalllota
2.2412.48 12,26 112.36 2,301 2,711 2.3112,25 2.40 12.50 |9 40 |2 33 2.61 12.61.12 6112.56
Arts & Letters 2.3712.50 12.47 12.52 2.4 1 2,70 2.6112.57 2.46 12.63 9 56 l2.62 2.68 12.77 1 2.7312.75
i _Business 2.3012.19 12.28 2,27 2.24 1 2,251 2.2412,26 2.32 12.42712.33 {725 2.49 12.5312.5012.39
Communicat] 2.2812,22 12.24 12.34 2,291 2,471 2.382.45 2.32 12.62 12,43 12,47 2,50 12.802.6112.63
Education 2.1312.34 12.32 12.39 2.22 | 2.44) 2.4112,36 2.28 12,50 12.46 12.47 2.41 1 2.6712.6212.65
Engineeriag 2.3112.31 12.31 |2.39 2.37 2.3712.,28 2,51 2.51 12.58 2,81 13.09,2.,8112.89
Home Economics 2.3112.32 |2.32 [2.43 1.87| 2.36 2.3512,36 2.27 12,62 12,61 I2.61 2.8012.7812,7812.79
Natural Science 2.4712.43 12.46 | 2.51 2,59 2.60] 2.59) 2,57 2.38 12,66 |2.68 12,52 2.61 [ 2.8412,6952.68
Social Sciernce 2.3912.39 12.39 | 2.40 2.50| 2,56 2.33]2.56 2.43 12,57 12,47 12.48 2,601 2.771 2.6512.64
Veterinary Medicine] 2.46/2.39 12.42 12.50 2.55] 2.49] 2.5212,34 2.49 12.5112.51 12 44 2.76 | 2.76 | 2.7612.94
_No Preference 2.3312.32 12.33 112,42 2.14 1 2,321 2,202,227 .

' _Class Average 2,3412,37 12.35 | 2.420 §2.35] 2.50) 2.4202,40 2.41 | 2.57 4 2,601 2.74] 2,650 2.64

NOTES: Summaries include special class (class 5) not shown in detail.
Classes are based on the number of credit hours earned.
N.A. - not available w 4
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
-Office of the Registrar

GRADUATE TERM GRADE POINT AVERAGES

EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Including Spring 1965 Credits Internal
GRADUATE THIS YEAR YRAR ) e
GRADUATE THIS YEAR YEA
SUMMARY Men | Womed Tota HonMM SUMMARY en |wWomen|Total|Total
Mean Agriculture 3.37 [3.40 [3.37 [3.40
Spring 1965 3.40 13.40 [3.40 Arts & Letters 3.47 |3.52 |3.48 [3.52
1964 3.39 13,35 [3.38 Business . 3.34 3.33 |3.31
1963 3.39 13.35 /3.39 Communication Arts| 3,54 !3.48 [3.53 [3.49
1962 3.39 |3.36 [3.38 Education 3.41 [3.40 |3.40 |3.36
1961 N.A, _ Engineering 3.49 3,49 |3.60
1960 3.38 [3.37 |3.38 {3.39. Home Economics 3,00 |3.42 |3.41 |3.42
Natural Science 3.36 [3.28 |3.35 }3.30
Winter 1965 3.31 13.37 [3.33 /3.33 Social Science 3.40 13.38 |3.40 [3.36
Fall 1964 3.28 |3.33 |3.29 [3.28 Veterinary Med. 3.41 13.50 [3.41 }3.28
Summer 1964 3.36 13.33 13.35 | N.A.
COLLEGE GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL MASTERS DOCTORS
: LAST v LAST LAST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR 1 YFAR THIS YEAR YEAR
Men | Women| Total ||Total Men Women|Total |Total Men |Women |Total [Total
Aericulture 3.37 3.31 13,37 3.39 2 37 13.65 [3.38 3.40
Arts & Letters 3.42 13.49 |3.44 _ |3.45 263 13-74 |3.66_ 13.80
| Business , 3.34 3.34 11,31 3.32 3.30 13.33
| Communication Arts 3.53 13.43 |3.50 l3.41 3.55 |3.72 {3.57 §3.62
Education 3.26 [3.36 {3.31 13.26 3.61 |3.358 {3.60 }3.53
Engineering 3.40 3.40 [3.62 3.64 3.64 13.57
Home Economics 3,00 | 3.42 [3.41 |3.44 . 3.44 3,44 §3.15
Natural Science 3.29 13.28 13,29 [3.26 3.52 [3.28 {3.51 13.43
Social Science _ 3.35 | 3.36 13.35 [3.32 3.58 |13.55 {3.57 3.48
| Veterinary Medicine | |2.7412.94 12.76 |N.A. 3.39 13.50 13.40 }3.20 3.44 13.50 [3.45 J3.41
Class Average 2.74 12.94 [2.76 [N.A. 3.34 13.37 13,35 13,33 3,53 13.56 13.53 _13.50

NOTES:

Summaries include Masters and Doctors only
N.A. - not awailable

=25



Not for Publication

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
owmwnm of the Registrar

UNDERGRADUATE CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGES
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Including Spring 1965 Credits

Internal

_ TPERCENTILH = LAST |
- UNDERGRADUATE RANK THIS YEAR YEAR
SUMMARY _ | Men [Women [ Total lTotal |
Approximate number of = 95 3.48 3.54 3.51 =w.MN
students in each : 90 3,23 | 3.31 {3.27 1i3.26
T ecile 11790 [ 995 |7785] 1956 80 2.91 [ 3.01 12,95 200 1}
, | 10 2,68 | 2.78 | 2.73 112.72
% of students f : 60 2.51 | 2.60 |2.55 [2.55
| 3.00 avg. & above 16 20 18 18 50 2.38 2.45 12 41 H2.41
‘L helow 2.00 average 17 15 16 40 2.26 2.32 2,28 2.29
: : 30 2.15 2.19 12.17 12.18
| Median 2.38 |2.45 |2.41}[2.40 20 2.03 | 2.07 12.05 l2.07
PERCENTILE RANK FRESHMEN mommoxome JUNIORS . SENIORS
- v ST _ TAST , LAST
THIS YEAR EAR THIS YEAR :&mbw - THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR v
Men .| Women| TotalTotall Men | WomenTotal Total§ | Men [Women[otal |Total Men |[Women[fotal
3.50 | 3.49 | 3.49] 3.52 —u.bm 3.55/3.52 | 3.47 3. 45 13.54] 3,491 3747 3.48 {3.57 | 3.52
H « 3.24 13.25 ] 3.25] 3.270 §3.21] 3.34 3.27 | 3.21§ §3.19 [3.29] 3.2403 22§ §3.25 |3.37 ] 3.30]3.30
80 l 8290 12.9412.92}-2,93] R2.86] 3.02/2.94 2.86 9 12.98] 2.92][2 ¢ 2.95 13.09 ] 3.,02[5.02
70 B 12.66.12.69 .2.63] 2 2,631 2 79f 2.70 112,650 12.65 [2.76] 2.700l2. 60} §2.77 12.88] 2.810.82
— 60 2. 47.12.49 19 79l 2 53 2.461 2,59/ 2.52 || 2 48 .31 12,601 2,541 2.5 2.61 [2,7212.661h g5
50 2.31 12.3312.321 2.37 2.331 2.4312,37112.358 12.37 12,461 2.41) 9 13 2,48 12,591 2.51119,52
40 2,16 12.18 12 171.2.22 ) 2.251 2.238 F2.26 12.361 2.29 2.2 2,37 12 461 2.4012.40
i 30 2.01 12,0312,02¢ 2.00 2,101 2.1712.131 2,13% §2.16 12.231 2.19)l 5 10f §2.26 |2.34] 2.2912.30
| 20 1.84 11.8511.851 1.91 —w.oo 2.06{ 2.02 ) 2,038 §2.07 [2.13] 2.09} , ool 82.17 |2.25]| 2.20}2.19
L - 10 . 1.61 11.62 j1.624 1.67 1.86f 1,92/ 1.89) 1L.90} §1.94 { 2201{ 1.98 1,98§ §2.06 |2.13]| 2.08}2.08
umber of students , | — . ,
in each decile 40! 117 657 | 528 266 231 497 424 301 203 | 504 472 354 226 | 580 || 532
17 18 { 17 18 15 21 18 15 | 16 19 17 16
29] 28 | 281 25§ 21| 15| 18 18 14 81 12 1
2,33.12.32 2.3302.4312,37 2,34 ) s102.38

NOTE: Summaries include special class (class 5) not shown in detail.

6
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

GRADUATE CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGES
EAST LANSING CAMPUS

Including Spring 1965 Credits

Internal

NOTE: Summaries include professionals, masters, and doctors shown in detail.

N.A.

- not available

7

"PERCENTILE] LAST |
GRADUATE THIS YEAR EAR RANK THIS YEAR YEAR
SUMMARY Men [Women|{Totallllotal
Approximate number of 95 3.95 4,00 | 4.00
students in ch a0 3.85 3.90 3,86
decile 422 139 [561 |l474 R’0 3,71 3751 3.72 I N.A.
70 3.61 3 .64 | 3.61
% of students . 60 3.51 | 3,52} 3.51
3.50 avg., & above 41 43 | 41 |IN.A, 50 _3.41 3.41 | 3.41
below 3.00 avg, 15 12 | 15 40 3.32 1 3.31] 3,32
.30 3,19 3.18 | 3.19
Median 30,411 3.4113,41 §| - 20 3.01 | 3.011 3.01
&r 10 E ..N.mo 2 82
T R R N O Y S R T S R ey
PERCENTILE RANK PROF. (lst & 2nd yr.) PROF. (3rd & &4th yr.) MASTERS DOCTORS
LAST _ LAST AST n AST
THIS YEAR YEAR THIS YEAR YEAR  THIS YEAR EAR THIS YEAR EAR
Men .{WomeniTotalliTotal Men | WomenTotalllTotall | Men |Wom aTotal [Total Men Yomen
95 3.59 3.76l 3.5 3,921 4,000 4,00 3,94 4.0014.00 0C
90 3.49 | N.A. 3.34l 3.37 13.811.3.873.831 3.80 3.90!/3,97 | 3,91} 3.90]
80 3.20 3.141 3.1 3.671 3,69/ 3.681 3.6 3.7713.84 13,7811 3.77
70 3.05 2 gal 2.9 3,931 3.58/3.5501 3.52 3,7013.77 13,711 3.69
T 60 2.85 2,841 7.8 3.4631 3.48/3.44 11 3.43 3,6213.7013.6313.61
50 2.75 2.72 N.mm 3,331 3.36] 3.34 1 3.33 3.5513.64 | 3.561 3.5
40 2.65 2,650 2.5 3.221 3.2713.231 3.22 3.4613.56 | 3.47 1 3.4
30 2.50 | 2.5% N.ww 3 111 3.1413.11 113 10 3.3913.46 1 3.600 3.3
20 2.35 ¢ 2.46) 2.42] §3.01] 3.013.01{ 3,01 3.2913.36 | 3.301 3.2
10 12.20 \_ 0 2.33}| 2,29 | 2.75] 2.84[2.78]2,76 3.1413.21 | 3.15§ 3.15
\E "f .
; e B ETEEE R 6 |1 | 7 0 o §i238 | 112|350 [ 275 f | 165 249 | 190 | 179
7% of students
__3.50_avg.& ahove | N.A. 33 39 | 35 34
below 3.00 avg- , 18 13 17 18
| Median 2,15 3,150 2.69) ( 3,33! 3.37/3.341 3.32




